ŝ.

COUNTY OF NASSAU

LOBBYIST PERIODIC REPORT FORM

1. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization as it appears on Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form:

Gotham Government Relations + Communic 1399 Franklin Avenue, Suit 200 Garden City, UY 11530 (516) 880 8170

2. Reporting Period: Apr. 1 - May 31

(January 1 to March 31; April 1 to May 31; June 1 to August 31; or September 1 to December 31)

(Note: for Sections 3 through 6 below, where a lobbyist is required to file this report, any such lobbyist that has not earned or incurred any compensation or expenses for the period shall make such a statement herein)

3. List below amounts for any compensation paid or owed to the lobbyist during the period for the purposes of lobbying. Such amounts shall be detailed as to amount, to whom paid and for what purpose.

» An	nount	Details	
15	000	Dassau Museum of Art tor His	pe
14	.000	Doo Farth for this period	1
]][2,000	Pop Earth for this period Reople United to Promote Pet Tategrity f	υí

4. List below the cumulative total amounts earned to date for lobbying year:

19,000 for this reporting period

Page 2 of 4

4

5. List below amounts for any expenses expended or incurred by the lobbyist during the period for the purposes of lobbying. Such amounts shall be detailed as to amount, to whom paid and for what purpose.

Amount	Details L/A for this period	
<u></u>		
		1
<u> </u>		#
<u>,</u>		

6. List below the cumulative total amounts expended to date for lobbying year:

NIA

(In lieu of completing 7 through 10 below, you may attach a copy of your Lo₂byist Registration and Disclosure Form, provided the information has not changed.)

7. List whether and where the lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g. Nassau County, New York State):

please see attached form

8. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the lobbyist is retained, employed or designated.

please see attached firm

1

r

9. Describe lobbying activity conducted, or to be conducted, in Nassau County, and identify client(s) for each activity listed, during the Reporting Period.

please see attached form

10. The name of persons, organizations or governmental entities before whom the lobbyist has lobbied during the period.

I understand that copies of this form will be sent to the Nassau County Department of Information Technology ("IT") to be posted on the County's website.

I also understand that upon termination of retainer, employment or designation I must give written notice to the County Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.

VERIFICATION: I certify that all statements made on this statement are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and I understand that the willful making of any false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of law relevant to the making and filing of false instruments and will render such statement null and void.

Dated: $\frac{1}{2}/\frac{1}{7}/19$ Signed: Print Name: Title: STATE OF NEW YORK SS:) COUNTY OF NASSAU Sworn to before me this 20_19. Day of 20

NOTARY PUBLIC

BRADLEY GERSTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 02GE6080226 Qualified in Nassau County

Commission Expires November 7, 20

 Nassau County Museum of Art Phone: 516-484-9338 Address: 1 Museum Drive, Roslyn NY 11576

· ·

- Pop.Earth Corp Phone: 888-364-4120 Address: 100 Glen Cove Road, Glen Cove NY 11542
- People United to Promote Pet Integrity (PUPPI) PO Box 7689 Garden city, NY 11530



<u>Via Email</u>

Charles Riley, Executive Director Nassau County Museum of Art One Museum Drive Roslyn Harbor, New York 11576

Re: Agreement for Government Relations and Consulting Services.

We appreciate the opportunity to represent the Nassau County Museum of Art. We are confident that our firm will be the bridge to government and communications that your company needs.

Gotham Government Relations will begin services on February 1, 2019. The Nassau County Museum of Art shall compensate Gotham Government Relations with monthly installments of \$2,500.00 for the services. Either party may cancel this agreement without penalty upon thirty (30) days written notice.

In addition, Gotham Government Relations will be required to file an amended statement of registration with the New York State Joint Commission on Public Ethics.

If these terms are acceptable, please countersign this retainer and return it to our office. On behalf of Gotham Government Relations, we look forward to working with you.

TERMS AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

Bradley L. Gerstman, Esq. Partner, Gotham Government Relations

Charles Riley Executive Director, Nassau County Museum of Art

Date:

Date: o

1399 Franklin Avenue, Suite 200 Garden City, NY 11530 P: 516.880.8170 - F: 516.880.8171

> www.GothamGR.com * www.Gerstman5chwartz.com New York City * Long Island * Albany

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS & COMMUNICATIONS

September 27, 2017

Debbie Stone Pop.Earth Corporation 32 Bond Street Westbury, NY 11590

Re: Amendment to Government Relations Services

We appreciate the opportunity to continue to represent Pop.Earth Corporation. We are confident that our firm will continue to be the bridge to government and communications that your company needs.

Gotham Government Relations will continue lobbying services on October 1st, 2017. Pop.Earth Corporation shall compensate Gotham Government Relations with monthly installments of \$3,500.00 for the lobbying services.

In addition, Gotham will be required to file an amended statement of registration with the New York City Clerk's Office and Joint Commission on Public Ethics (JCOPE). Beginning October 1st, 2017 either party may cancel this agreement without penalty upon thirty (30) days written notice.

If these terms are acceptable, please countersign a copy of this retainer and return it to our office.

On behalf of Gotham Government Relations, we look forward to working with you.

TERMS AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

Bradley L. Gerstman. Esq. Partner, Gotham Government Relations

Date: 927/2017

Date:

Debbie Stone Founder, Pop.Earth Corporation

1599 Franklin Avenue, Suite 200 Garden City, NY 11530 P: 516.880.8170 F: 516.880.8171

> www.GothamGR.com www.GerstmanSchwartz.com New York City Long Island Albany

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS & COMMUNICATIONS

August 2017

Jessica Selmer, President Jeff Silverstein, Vice President People United to Promote Pet Integrity Inc. P.O Box 7689 Garden City NY 11530

Re: Government Relations Services

We appreciate the opportunity to represent you and People United to Promote Pet Integrity Inc. We are confident that our firm will be the bridge to government and communications that your company needs.

Gotham Government Relations will begin the lobbying services on August 1st, 2017. People United to Promote Pet Integrity shall compensate Gotham Government Relations with monthly installments of \$5,000.00 during the duration of the lobbying. Either party may cancel this agreement without penalty upon thirty (30) days written notice.

In addition, we will be required to file a statement of registration with the New York State Joint Commission on Public Ethics (JCOPE), the Nassau County Attorney's Office, and the Suffolk County Legislature.

If these terms are acceptable, please countersign a copy of this retainer and returning it to our office. On behalf of Gotham Government Relations, we look forward to working with you.

TERMS AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

David M. Schwartz, Esq. > Partner, Gotham Government Relations LLC

Jessica Selmer President, People Upited to Promote Pet Integrity Inc.

Jeff Silverstein

Nice President, People United to Promote Pet Integrity Inc.

Date: 8 10 2017

Date:

Date:

99 Franklin Avenue, Suite 200 Garden City, NY 11530 P: 516.880.8170 = F: 516.880.8171

> www.GothamGR.com • www.GerstmanSchwartz.com New York City • Long Island • Albany